(21000529043

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| , , , , , |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Busiless Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



200377211132

12/17/21--01001--007 **125.00

W KUD



DECENTED

2021 DEC 20 PH 3: 00

[1]

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATESTED Division of Corporations

December 16, 2021

CAPITAL CONNECTION

SUBJECT: MOUNTAIN PROPERTY, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000159655

We have received your document for MOUNTAIN PROPERTY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or $\stackrel{\triangleright}{\bigcirc}$ it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L02000015673.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tammi Cline Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 321A00030459

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

| · | | | |
|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Mountain Propert | ty Dream, LLC | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| - | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | | 73 |
| | | | Art of Inc. File |
| | | | LITTO D L. D'IL. |
| | | | Foreign Corp. File |
| | | | L.C. File |
| | | | Fictitious Name File |
| | | | Trade/Service Mark |
| | | | Merger File |
| | | | Art. of Amend. File |
| | | | RA Resignation |
| | | | Dissolution / Withdrawal |
| | | | Annual Report / Reinstatement |
| | | | Cert. Copy |
| | | | Photo Copy |
| | | | Certificate of Good Standing |
| | | | Certificate of Status |
| | | | Certificate of Fictitious Name |
| | | | Corp Record Search |
| | | | Officer Search |
| | | | Fictitious Search |
| Signature | | | Fictitious Owner Search |
| _ | | | Vehicle Search |
| | | | Driving Record |
| Requested by: | | | UCC 1 or 3 File |
| Name | Date | Time | UCC 11 Search |
| INdilic | เวลเซ | THIC | UCC II Retrieval |
| Walk-In | | Up | Courier |

COVER LETTER

| | lew Filing Sec Division of Co | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|-------------|--|--|----------------|
| SUBJECT | | IN PROPERTY DREAM, | LLC | | | |
| SUBJEC | | Name of Lin | ited Liab | ility Company | | |
| The enclos | sed Articles of | f Organization and fee(s) are | submitte | d for filing. | | AND DEC |
| Please retu | ım ail corresp | ondence concerning this ma | tter to the | following: | | E |
| | Karl M. Sch | mitz, III | | | • | 20 |
| | | | Name o | f Person | *1 | - X |
| | Karl M. Sch | mitz, III, PA | | | | _ ಕ್ |
| | | | Firm/C | ompany | | _ |
| | 701 Enterpri | se Rd E, Suite 502 | | | | |
| | | | Add | Iress | | - |
| | Safety Harbo | or, FL 34695 | | | | |
| | karl@attomey | | ity/State a | nd Zip Code | | - |
| | | E-mail address: (to be used | for future | annual report notificat | ion) | - |
| For further i | information co | oncerning this matter, please | call: | · | | |
| | Karl Schmitz | . 72 at (| 7 | 450-0778 | | |
| | Nam | | ea Code | Daytime Telephon | e Number | |
| r | a a abaada 6a sa | | | | | |
| | | he following amount: | | 55.00 PW - P - 0 | Deixo co pur | |
| ■\$ 123.00 |) Filing Fee | □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | Certif | 55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy nal copy is enclosed) | ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo | Ł |
| | <u>Mailin</u> | ng Address | | Street Address | | |
| | | iling Section | | New Filing Section Di | | |
| | | on of Corporations lox 6327 | | The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree | | |
| | | assee, FL 32314 | | Tallahassee, FL 3230 | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

| | PROPERTY DREAM, LLC ist contain the words "Limited | Liability Company, | "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | _ |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and | street address of the principal o | office of the Limited | Liability Company is: | |
| Ī | Principal Office Address: | | Mailing Address: | |
| 444 Bath Club | Blvd, N. | Same | • | 1111 |
| tradii Citi | | | | (-) |
| | on Beach, FL 33708 | <u> </u> | | - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register The Limited Liability Counother business entity was | on Beach, FL 33708 red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration | & Registered Agent. \ Registered Agent. \ on.) | ŧ | 14 J 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity w | on Beach, FL 33708 red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own | & Registered Agent. \ Registered Agent. \ on.) | it's Signature: | · |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity w | red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration street address of the registered | & Registered Agent. \ Registered Agent. \ on.) | it's Signature: | · |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity w | red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration street address of the registered | & Registered Agent. Yon.) I agent are: | it's Signature: | · |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity w | on Beach, FL 33708 red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration street address of the registered Karl M. Schmitz, III | & Registered Agent. Son.) I agent are: Name Suite 502 | it's Signature: You must designate an individual or | · |
| North Redings ARTICLE III - Register (The Limited Liability Coanother business entity w | on Beach, FL 33708 red Agent, Registered Office, ompany cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration street address of the registered Karl M. Schmitz, III 701 Enterprise Rd E. | & Registered Agent. Son.) I agent are: Name Suite 502 | it's Signature: You must designate an individual or | |

Projection of Acestic Science (PSOLIDED)

(CONTINUED)

| Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | Name and Address: |
|--|---|
| AMBR | Gustavo Lopez 444 Bath Club Blvd N North Redington Beach, FL 33708 |
| AMBR. | Lisa Lopez 444 Bath Club Blvd N North Redington Beach, FL 33708 |
| | DEC 2 |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | ····································· |
| reffective date is listed, the date mus ate of filing.) | the date of filing: |
| ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | |
| This document is 1 am aware that a | of a member or an authorized representative of a member. s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, my false information submitted in a document to the Department of State d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| | chmitz, III Typed or printed name of signee |

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-